507911966 05/17/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7959092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STANLEY LOEL KEPHART	05/09/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEPHART CONSULTING, LLC	
Street Address:	3180 TOUCHMARK BLVD	
Internal Address:	#324	
City:	PRESCOTT	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	86301	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8792677	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (888)323-0449

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-615-7694

**Email:** stan@policeandsecuritypractices.com

Correspondent Name: STANLEY LOEL KEPHART Address Line 1: 3180 TOUCHMARK BLVD

Address Line 2: #324

Address Line 4: PRESCOTT, ARIZONA 86301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY LOEL KEPHART	
SIGNATURE:	/STANLEY LOEL KEPHART/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SLK to KCLLC Assignment Letter\_executed#page1.tif source=SLK to KCLLC Assignment Letter\_executed#page2.tif

PATENT 507911966 REEL: 063675 FRAME: 0061

### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed by and between:

STANLEY LOEL KEPHART	)	
an individual	)	Hereinafter referred to
having a principal place of residence at	)	as "ASSIGNOR"
3180 Touchmark Blvd., Unit 324	)	,,
Prescott, Arizona 86301	)	
	)	
	and	
	)	
KEPHART CONSULTING, LLC	)	
an Arizona corporation	)	
having a principal place of business at	)	Hereinafter referred to
3180 Touchmark Blvd., Unit 324	)	as "ASSIGNEE"
Prescott, Arizona 86301	ĵ	
	j	

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner and inventor of the improvements described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 8,792,677 B2, issued July 29, 2014, and entitled "LARGE VENUE SECURITY METHOD"; hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a corporation owned and operated by Stanley Loel Kephart; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all of his rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including any rights to sue for past infringement, to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all patents and applications therefor based upon said application; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions based upon the above-identified patent and applications therefor; (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any other country; and (d) any and all rights to sue for past infringement.
- ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to
  issue any patent or any reissue patent in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to
  ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

3. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths or declarations relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, and reissue applications in the United States and applications in other countries; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and other countries covering the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

Stanley Loel Kephart

State of Arizona
County of <u>Vwww</u>
On this
Loel Kephart, whose identity was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to this document, and who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing
document for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

